
 

Iowa EMS Advisory Council (EMSAC) Members 
 
 

Position/Organization Representative  Email Address Term 

Ending 

Iowa Osteopathic Medical 
Association 

 
Brian Meeker, D.O. 

 

bmeeker@mchsi.com 

 

June 2025 

 

Iowa Medical Society 
 

Kathryn Dierks, D.O. 

 
kkdierks@gmail.com 

 

June 2025 

American College of 
Emergency Physicians 

 
Brian Paul Jennett, M.D. 

 

bjennett7@gmail.com 
 

June 2026 

Iowa Academy of Family 

Physicians 

 

Nathan Shaw, M.D. 

 

nathan-shaw@uiowa.edu 

 

June 2026 

University of Iowa Hospitals & 
Clinics 

 
Sven Steen, M.D. 

 

sven-steen@uiowa.edu 

 

June 2025 

America Academy of 
Emergency Medicine 

 
Anthony Carter, D.O. 

 

twistwrist@southslope.net 

 

June 2025 

  American Academy of  
Pediatrics 

 
Amy Groen, D.O. 

 

amy.groen@unitypoint.org 

 

June 2024 

National Association of EMS 
Physicians, Iowa Chapter 

 
Nicola Preston, D.O. 

 

npreston@mchalbia.com 

 

June 2026 

Iowa Physician Assistant 
Society 

 
Amanda Sieve, PA-C 

 
amanda.m.sieve@gmail.com 

 

June 2024 

Iowa EMS Training Program 

Association 

 

Paul Arens 

 

arens@iowacentral.edu 
 

June 2025 

Iowa Nurses 
Association 

Christina 
Peterson 

 

cpeterson@vandiestmc.org 

 

June 2024 

Iowa Hospital 
Association 

 

Chris Perrin 

 

perrinc@mgmc.com 

 

June 2024 

Iowa State Association of 
Counties 

 

Jamey Robinson 
 
jrobinson@jasperema-hls.org 

 

June 2025 

Iowa Firefighters 
Association 

 

Gene Evans 

 

gevans@iafireassn.org 

 

June 2024 

Iowa Firefighters 
Association 

 

Mark McCurdy 

 

retiredifd301@gmail.com 

 

June 2023 

Iowa Professional Firefighter 

Association 

 

Ben Kurka 

 

b.kurka@cedar-rapids.org 

 

June 2026 

 

IEMSA – Provider 

 

Jeff Messerole 

 

jnpmesserole@mchsi.com 

 

June 2025 

 
IEMSA – Volunteer Provider 

 

Julie Kemp 

 
kempys6@hotmail.com 

 

June 2026 

 
IEMSA – Private Service 

 
Sandra McIntyre 

 
smemti224@live.com 

 

June 2026 

 
Volunteer Provider – At Large 

 

Heidi Boren 

 

heidimay9579@gmail.com 

 

June 2024 

 
Volunteer Provider – At Large 

 

Traci Smith 

 

brooklynparamed@gmail.com 

 

June 2024 
 
November 2023 
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